
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 678
by Representative Carmody

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(G)" and before "relative" delete the semicolon ";" and insert in lieu
3 thereof a comma "," and the following:

4 "to enact R.S. 33:9109.2, and to repeal R.S. 33:9109.1(B)(9),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 3, delete "and products"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 5, after "charges;" and before "to" insert "to restrict use of certain funds;"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 8, after "reenacted" and before "to" insert "and R.S. 33:9109.2 is hereby
11 enacted"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, line 15, delete "or products"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 1, line 18, delete "and products"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, line 2, delete "and products"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, line 6, delete "and product"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 2, line 8, delete "and product"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 2, line 10, delete "and product"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 2, line 12, delete "and"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 2, line 13, delete "products"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 17, delete "and products"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 20, delete "or product"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 2, line 26, delete "or product"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 3, line 18, delete "or product"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 10 On page 3, line 21, delete "or product"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 12 On page 3, line 24, delete "or product"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 14 On page 3, delete lines 25 through 28 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 16 On page 5, line 18, delete "or products"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 18 On page 5, line 29, delete "or products"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 20 On page 6, line 5, delete "or"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 22 On page 6, line 6, delete "products"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 24 On page 6, line 13, delete "and products"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 26 On page 6, line 17, delete "or products"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 28 On page 6, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- 29 "§9109.2. Restrictions imposed on use of certain funds

1 Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, all revenues collected
2 from the assessment of 9-1-1 surcharge fees, as imposed pursuant to the provisions
3 of this Chapter in a parishwide communications district, shall be used for the express
4 purpose of providing 9-1-1 emergency response communications services and
5 operations. The funds shall not be diverted for use by any other entity or for any
6 purpose other than those outlined within the Chapter.

7 Section 2. R.S. 33:9109.1(B)(9)is hereby repealed in its entirety."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 27

9 On page 6, line 18, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."